HEAVY DUTY MORTISE LOCKS
M
O
R
T
IS
E
 L

D
E
R HOW TO ORDER:  45H
45H
Series
7
Core
Housing
R
Function
Code
14
Lever/Knob
Style
H
Trim
Style
626
Finishes
45H–
standard
mortise lock
7– 7 pin
housing
accepts
all Best
cores
RH
Door
Hand
Options
A– office
D– storeroom
L– privacy
N– passage
R– classroom
T– dormitory
etc.
H– 2 3/4" dia.
R– 2 3/4" dia.
S– 3 1/2" dia.
J– wrought
M– forged
N– forged
(concealed cylinder)
MV*– Vandal trim
(forged escutcheon;
14, 15, 16 lever style
only)
618    626
630    690
Satin
606    612
613    619
Bright
605    611
625    629
RH
RHRB
LH
LHRB
LL– lead lined
SH– security head screws
Thick Door– (specify
thickness if other than
1 3/4" )
TAC– tactile lever/knob
7/8 LTC– 7/8" lip-to-center
strike
VIN*– visual indicator
RQE– request-to-exit
page 3 page 3page 3page 3page 10-13
HOW TO ORDER:  47H
47H
Series
7
Core
Housing
R
Function
Code
14
Lever/Knob
Style
M
Trim
Style
626
Finishes
47H– lever /
knob high
security
mortise lock
7– 7 pin
housing,
must use
5C cores
and long
blade keys
RH
Door
Hand Options
A– office
D– storeroom
R– classroom
T– dormitory
etc.
Standard Levers:
3– solid tube/return
12– solid return no return
14– curved return
15– contour/angle
return
16– curve/no return
17– gull wing
Knobs:
4– round
M– forged
MV*– vandal trim (forged
escutcheon; 14, 15, 16
lever styles only)*
626
630
RH
RHRB
LH
LHRB
K– non UL cylinder
LL– lead lined
Thick Door– (specify
thickness if other than
1 3/4" )
TAC– tactile lever/knob
RQE– request-to-exit
page 3 page 3page 3page 3page 3
HOW TO ORDER:  40H TRIM KITS
40HTK
Series
OS2
Function
Code
14
Lever/Knob
Style
626
Finishes
40HTK–
trim kit
Options
IS1– inside lever only
IS2– inside lever x thumb turn
IS3– inside lever x cylinder
IS4*– inside cylinder only
IS5– inside thumb turn only
IS6– inside lever x cylinder x visual
indicator
OS1– outside lever only
OS2– outside lever x cylinder
OS3– outside lever x access plate
OS4*– outside cylinder only
OS5– outside lever x visual indicator
OS6– inside lever x cylinder x visual
indicator
D– double cylinder
Thick Door– (specify
thickness if other than
1 3/4" )
SH– security head screws
TL– tactile lever/knob
page 3 page 3page 3page 10-13
HOW TO ORDER:  45H CASE ONLY
45HCA
Series
R
Function
Code
626
Finishes
45HCA–
case only mortise lock
Options
A– office
D– storeroom
R– classroom
T– dormitory
etc.
SH– security head screws
page 3 page 3page 10-13
605     606
611     612
613     618
619     625
626     629
630     690
H
Trim
Style
H– 2 3/4" dia.
R– 2 3/4" dia.
S– 3 1/2" dia.
J– wrought
M– forged
N– forged
(concealed cylinder)
605       606
611       612
613       618
619       625
626       629
630       690
RH
Door
Hand
RH
RHRB
LH
LHRB
* These options and styles may not be immediately available.
* These options may not be immediately available.
* Only works with H, R, S, M and N trim.
Standard Levers:
3– solid tube/return
12– solid tube/no return
14– curved return
15– contour/angle return
16– curved/no return
17– gull wing
Decorative & special
order levers:
See special section in
this catalog
Knobs:
4– round
77MORT I S E  LOCKS
H
O

E
R
HOW TO ORDER:  40H STRIKE PACKAGES
40HST
Series
1
Kit Number
626
Finishes
40HST– strike package
Options
1– universal strike
(non handed)
3RH– S3 strike, RH
3LH– S3 strike, LH
Thick Door– (specify thickness if
other than 1 3/4" )
7/8LTC– 7/8" lip-to-center strike
SH– security head screws
page 3page 4-5
605     606
611     612
613     618
619     625
626     629
630     690
HOW TO ORDER (continued)
RH
Door
Hand
RH
RHRB
LH
LHRB
page 3
HOW TO ORDER:  40H LEVER SETS
40HLS
Series
14
Lever/Knob
Style
40HLS– lever set
Options
Levers:
3– solid tube/return
12– solid tube/no return
14– curved return
15– contour/angle return
16– curve/no return
17RH– right handed gull wing
17LH– left handed gull wing
Knobs:
4– round
Thick Door– (specify thickness
if other than 1 3/4" )
SH– security head screws
page 3page 3
HOW TO ORDER:  40H FACEPLATE KITS
40HFP
Series
40HFP– faceplate kit
Options
SH– security head screws
page 3page 4-5
3
Kit
Number
626
Finishes
0– AB
1– BW, TD, H, HJ
2– A
3– AT, D, C, INL, NX, R, W
4– N, LT
5– AD, RD, YD, WD
6– blank
7– BA, S, TA
8– B, G, IND, L, LB, T
605        606
611        612
613        618
619        625
626        629
630        690
HOW TO ORDER:  40H REPLACEMENT SPINDLES
40HRS
Series
40HRS–
replacement spindle kits
Options
page 3
2
Function
Code
2– 40H split spindle (standard)
4– 40H hook spindle *
HOW TO ORDER:  40H SCREW KITS
40HSK
Series
40HSK– screw kits
Options
page 3page 4-5
1
Kit
Number
626
Finishes
1– H, R. S, J trim screw kit
2– M, N trim screw kit
3– special prupose fasteners screw kit
4– special mounted trim screw kit
5– VIN trim screw kit
606
612
613
626
626
Finishes
605     606
611     612
613     618
619     625
626     629
630     690
Thick Door– (specify thickness if
other than 1 3/4" )
Thick Door– (specify thickness
if other than 1 3/4" )
SH– security head
*Hook spindle is available for 1 3/4" thick door only.
88 HEAVY  DU TY  MOR
SPECIAL FEATURES
S
P
E
C
IA
L
 F
E
A
T
U
R
E
S
Lead Lined Feature – The 40H mortise lock can be lead lined to protect against x-rays. Since the majority of lead lined
doors contain the lead in the surface of the door, the 40H provides lead lining for the holes cut in the door when preparing
the door for the trim. The two holes that are lead lined are the lever hole and the cylinder hole. (except in double cylinder
or non-keyed functions).
To order: designate “LL” on order procedure (page 6-7)
Security Head Screws – Security head screws.
To order: designate “SH” on 45H/47H in order procedure (page 6-7).
Tactile Feature Knob/Lever – This option is for use in applications where special notice is needed to warn the blind about
safety or accessibility environments. Depending on the style ordered, the knob or lever will receive either grooves or
knurling as the tactile feature.
To order: designate “TL” on 45H/47H knobs/levers in order procedure (page 6-7).
Visual Indicators Feature – This option adds a visual indicator for certain functions that visually reflects whether the lockset
is in the locked or unlocked position. This option is available for the following functions: TD– Dormitory, IND– Intruder,
INL– Intruder, L– Privacy, LT– Privacy. It is standard on the H– Hotel function.
OUTSIDE
Left hand Right hand
reverse bevel reverse bevel
(LHRB) (RHRB)
HAND OF DOOR
H
A